## 506657137 05/11/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6703949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EUGEN MEIER	08/04/2020
OLIVER SCHMIDT	01/11/2021
VOLKER ERHART	12/21/2020
RAIMUND NEGEL	07/01/2020
ARNE SCHMIERER	12/21/2020
DANIEL FRITZ	07/15/2020
ANDREAS HERRMANN	04/23/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ame: SMR PATENTS S.À.R.L.	
Street Address:	6, RUE EUGÈNE RUPPERT	
City:	LUXEMBOURG	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	2453	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15956091

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2123263939

**Email:** wtokmakidis@jonesday.com, jmsauer@jonesday.com,

gphillips@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13374-037-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRYSTAL ANN GOODSEIT
SIGNATURE:	/Crystal Ann Goodseit/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2021

PATENT 506657137 REEL: 056208 FRAME: 0204

# **Total Attachments: 15** source=13374-037-999-SIGNED Assignment\_#page1.tif source=13374-037-999-SIGNED Assignment #page2.tif source=13374-037-999-SIGNED Assignment\_#page3.tif source=13374-037-999-SIGNED Assignment\_#page4.tif source=13374-037-999-SIGNED Assignment\_#page5.tif source=13374-037-999-SIGNED Assignment\_#page6.tif source=13374-037-999-SIGNED Assignment\_#page7.tif source=13374-037-999-SIGNED Assignment\_#page8.tif source=13374-037-999-SIGNED Assignment #page9.tif source=13374-037-999-SIGNED Assignment\_#page10.tif source=13374-037-999-SIGNED Assignment\_#page11.tif source=13374-037-999-SIGNED Assignment #page12.tif source=13374-037-999-SIGNED Assignment #page13.tif source=13374-037-999-SIGNED Assignment #page14.tif source=13374-037-999-SIGNED Assignment\_#page15.tif

WHEREAS, we, Eugen MEIER, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, Oliver SCHMIDT, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, Volker ERHART, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, Raimand NEGEL, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, Arne SCHMIERER, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, Daniel FRITZ, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, and Andreas HERRMANN, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, and Andreas HERRMANN, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in MULTIFUNCTION LAMP UNIT AND REAR VIEW DEVICE THEREWITH for which a non-provisional application for a Patent of the United States has been filed.

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 13374-037-999
- which was filed on 04/18/2018, Application No. 15/956,091

and WHEREAS, SMR Patents S.à.r.l., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Luxembourg, and having an office for the transaction of business at 6, Rue Eugène Ruppert, Luxembourg, LU 2453, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States non-provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and scal the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	 , 2019	Eugen MEIER L.S
Date	 , 2019	Witness Signature
Date	, 2019	Witness Signature

Page 1 of 3

Date	, 2019		128
	•••••	Oliver SCHMIDT	
Date		Witness Signature	***************************************
Detc	, 2019	Witness Signature	······································
Date <u>21, 12, 20</u>	, 2019	Volker ERHART	I.S.
Date	, 2019	Witness Signature	
Date	,2019	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2019	Raimund NEGEL	
Date	,2019	Witness Signature	<b></b>
Date	., 2019	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2019	Arne SCHMIERER	
Date	, 2019	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2019	\$	
Date		Witness Signature  Daniel FRITZ	LS
Date		Daniel FRITZ  Witness Signature	
Date			
		Witness Signature	
		Andreas HERRMANN	
Date	, 2019	Witness Signature	

WHEREAS, we, Eugen MEIER, having a mailing address of the SMR Automotive Mirrors Stungart Grobit, Hedelfinger Straffe 60, Shittgart, Germany, 2032?, Oliver SCHMIDT, having a mailing address of the SMR Automotive Microry Stuttgart Carbit. Hedelfinger Smalle 60, Studgart, Germany, 70327, Volker ERHANT, having a mailing address of tio SMR Automotive Misrors Studgart GmbH. Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, Raimund NEGEL, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stattgart, Germany, 70327, Arne SCHMIERER, having a mailing address of 6/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Statigart Grobbi, Nedelfinger Straße 60, Statigart, Germany, 70327, Daniel FRITZ, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, and Andreas HERRMANN, having a mailing address of 🕬 SMR Automotive Mirrors Stutteset GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in MULTIFUNCTION LAMP UNIT AND REAR VIEW DEVICE THEREWITH for which a non-provisional application for a Patent of the United States has been filed.

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 13374-037-099
- which was filed on 84/18/2018, Application No. 15/956,091

and WHEREAS, SMR Patents S.A.r.L. a communition organized and existing under the laws of the state of Luxembourg, and having an office for the transaction of business at 6, Rue Eugène Ruppert, Luxembourg, LU 2453, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, table and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States non-provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid. to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we bereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	 , 2019	Eugen MEIER	1,%
Date	 , 2019	Witness Signature	
Date	 , 2019	Witness Signature	

Datz		, 2019		. 1.8
			Oliver SCHMIDT	
Date		, 2019	Witness Signature	w.
			Witness Signature	
t turn		2010		
7.000C		437.7	Witness Signature	86
Nosa		2010		31.55
Crare		and Sales Se	Volker ERHART	Si gorage
Dava		ากเจ		
Exercis			Witness Signature	şi.
Date		. 2019	Witness Signature	<del></del>
Date _		,2019	Raimund NEGEL	1.8.
Date _	<u></u>	, 2019	Witness Signature	
Date _		,2019	Witness Signature	oper (
Date _		, 2019	Arne SCHMIERER	_ 3.38.
			Mine actions were	
Date _			Witness Signature	
			With 1822 Of Fraging	
Date		, 2019	*	
388		******	Witness Signature	
Date	15.7 ZIZ			1.%
.,			Daniel FRITZ	
Date		. 2019		in.
,			Witness Signature	
88 A		37111		
Date "		mm. France	Witness Signature	***
See		, 2019		1 %
Date _		mm 2 mrs.s.	Andreas HERRMANN	
Date		2610		
17atc		3 4313 3	Witness Signature	יְנְיָּיָרְ

WHEREAS, we Eugen METER, having a mailing address of clo SMR Automative Mirrors Stutgart GmbH. Hodelfinger Straße 66, Stutgart, Gernamy, 70327, Oliver SCHMIDT, having a mailing address of clo SMR Automotive Mirrors Stutgart GmbH, Hodelfinger Straße 66, Stutgart, Germany, 70327, Volker ERHART, having a mailing address of clo SMR Automotive Mirrors Stutgart GmbH, Hodelfinger Straße 66, Stutgart, Germany, 70327, Raimund NEGEL, having a mailing address of clo SMR Automotive Mirrors Stutgart GmbH, Hodelfinger Straße 66, Stutgart, Germany, 70327, Aras SCHMIERER, having a mailing address of clo SMR Automotive Mirrors Stutgart GmbH, Hodelfinger Straße 66, Stutgart, Germany, 70327, Daniel PRITZ, having a mailing address of clo SMR Automotive Mirrors Stutgart GmbH, Hodelfinger Straße 60, Stutgart, Germany, 70327, and Andreas HERRMANN, having a mailing address of clo SMR Automotive Mirrors Stutgart GmbH, Hodelfinger Straße 60, Stutgart, Germany, 70327, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the averagen in MTLTISTNCTION LAMP UNIT AND REAR VIEW DEVICE THEREWITH for which a non-provisional application for a Patent of the United States has been filed

- ge which is electified by Jooks Day docket po. 13374-837-999
- 20 Which was filed on 64/18/2018. Application No. 15/956.091

and WHEREAS, SMR Patents Six ril, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Luxembourg, and having an office for the transaction of business at 6. Size Eugene Rupper, Luxembourg, 11) 2433, ASSIGNEE, is destrous of obtaining my entire right, talk and interest in, in and taxes the said invention and the said application:

ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by those presents do hereby self, assign, transfer and set over, onto the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by those presents do hereby self, assign, transfer and set over, onto the said ASSIGNORS its successors legal representatives and assigns, my online right, trile and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States tem-provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and commissions thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without histories for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or constries foreign to the United States, popether with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the Instructional Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and all right to sue for intringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEIGERY authorize and request the Commissioner for Faterits and any Official of any country or countries furning to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSO WE HEREBY further coveriant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNER, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting and invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reasson and foreign applications, make all rightful caths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said mention in all grantries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Euges MEIER	
Date 2019	
Witness Signature	
0.808	

Page 1 of 3

iledra iledra	Star Care		
		Oliver SCHMIDT	
		privality algoristics and it.	
	2019		
	**************************************	Witness Signature	
	2019		
***************************************		Witness Signature	
MC	2039		
		Volker ERHABT	
380 <u> </u>	2033	Wilness Signature	
		**************************************	
•	2010		
		Witness Signature	
*	2019	Raimund NEGEL	
***	2619		
***************************************		Witness Signature	
		이 되는데 함께 보겠는데 이 속에게 되는 다른다.	
	2019		
88°C	3.2323 (8		
		Witness Signature	
		Witners Signature	
<u>21 0</u> 2 o	204	4//	**
<u>21. 12.20</u>		Arne 901MIENES	
<u>21 10.20</u>		4//	1.8
		Arm 90mmix wes	3, S
		4//	, s
		Arm 90mmix wes	1.8
*** <u>21.0.20</u>		Arne 90 HMIERER  Witness Signature	3.8
	200	Arm 90mmix wes	3, S
	2019 2019	Arne 90 HMIERER  Witness Signature	, s
	2019 2019	Arne 30 HMIERER  Witness Signature  Witness Signature	
	2019 2019	Arne 90 HMIERER  Witness Signature  Witness Signature	
838 838 838	2019	Arne 30 HMIERER  Witness Signature  Witness Signature	
	2019	Arne SORMIERER  Witness Signature  Daniel FRITZ	
\$38 \$38 \$38	2019	Witness Signsture  Witness Signsture  Daniel FRITZ	
	2619 2619 2619 2619	Arne SORMIERER  Witness Signature  Daniel FRITZ	
8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00	2619 2619 2619 2619	Arne SOMMIERER  Witness Signature  Daniel FRITZ  Witness Signature	
	2619 2619 2619 2619	Arne SCHMIERER  Witness Signature  Witness Signature  Witness Signature	
	2619 2619 2619 2619	Arne SOMMIERER  Witness Signature  Daniel FRITZ  Witness Signature	
	2619 2619 2619 2619	Arne Schmiere  Witness Signsture  Witness Signsture  Witness Signsture  Witness Signsture	
969 966 98	2619 2619 2619 2619	Arne SOMMIERER  Witness Signature  Daniel FRITZ  Witness Signature	1.8
	2619 2619 2619 2619	Arne Schmiere  Witness Signsture  Witness Signsture  Witness Signsture  Witness Signsture	1.8

WHEREAS, we, Eugen MEIER, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, Oliver SCHMIDT, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, Volker ERHART, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, Raimund NEGEL, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, Arne SCHMIERER, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, Daniel FRITZ, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, and Andreas HERRMANN, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, and Andreas HERRMANN, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in MULTIFUNCTION LAMP UNIT AND REAR VIEW DEVICE THEREWITH for which a non-provisional application for a Patent of the United States has been filed.

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 13374-037-999
- which was filed on 04/18/2018, Application No. 15/956,091

and WHEREAS, SMR Patents S.à.r.l., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Luxembourg, and having an office for the transaction of business at 6, Rue Eugène Ruppert, Luxembourg, LU 2453, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States non-provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	, 2019	1,8
	::	Eugen MEIER
Date	 , 2019	Witness Signature
Date	 , 2019	Witness Signature

Date	, 2019	Oliver SCHMIDT	
Date	,2019	Witness Signature	
Date		Witness Signature	
Date	,2019	Volker ERHART	LS
Date	,2019	Witness Signature	
Date	,2019	Witness Signature	
Date <u>07.07</u> , 2.0	)2 <i>0</i>	Raimund NEGEL	LS.
Date	,2019	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2019	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2019	Arne SCHMIERER	t.s.
Date	, 2019	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2019	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2019	Daniel FRITZ	1.S.
Date	, 2019	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2019	Witness Signature	
Date	,2019	Andreas HERRMANN	I.28.
Date	, 2019	Witness Signature	

WHEREAS, we, Eugen MEIER, having a mailing address of the SMR Automotive Mirrors Stungart Grobit, Hedelfinger Straffe 60, Shittgart, Germany, 2032?, Oliver SCHMIDT, having a mailing address of the SMR Automotive Microry Stuttgart Carbit. Hedelfinger Smalle 60, Studgart, Germany, 70327, Volker ERHANT, having a mailing address of tio SMR Automotive Misrors Studgart GmbH. Hedelfinger Strate 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, Raimand NEGEL, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mitrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stattgart, Germany, 70327, Arne SCHMIERER, having a mailing address of 6/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Statigart Grobbi, Nedelfinger Straße 60, Statigart, Germany, 70327, Daniel FRITZ, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, and Andreas HERRMANN, having a mailing address of 🕬 SMR Automotive Mirrors Stutteset GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in MULTIFUNCTION LAMP UNIT AND REAR VIEW DEVICE THEREWITH for which a non-provisional application for a Patent of the United States has been filed.

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 13374-037-099
- which was filed on 84/18/2018, Application No. 15/956,091

and WHEREAS, SMR Patents S.A.r.L. a communition organized and existing under the laws of the state of Luxembourg, and having an office for the transaction of business at 6, Rue Eugène Ruppert, Luxembourg, LU 2453, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, table and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States non-provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States. the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, willry models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country of countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid. to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we bereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	 , 2019	Eagen MEIER	1,8
Date	 , 2019	Witness Signature	
Date	 , 2019	Witness Signature	

S. Appl	ication No. 15/936,091		
Date _		, 2021	Oliver SCHMIDT //
	5.3		Oliver SCHMIDT
Date	// Ja	, 2021	<u> </u>
	U	7	Winess Signature
Date		2019	Witness Signature
Jate _		, 2019	Volker ERHART
Oate _		, 2019	Witness Signature
Date _		, 2019	Winess Signature
			Mimass Signature
Date _	••••	, 2019	Rainmad NEGEL
			Raimund NEGEL
Jate _		. 2019	Witness Signature
			Witness Signature
		nose	
iato ~		2813	Witness Signature
		XX	
rate:		. 2019	Arne SCHMIERER
ate		, , 2019	Witness Signature
ate _		, 2019	Witness Signature
ate _		, 2019	Daniel FRITZ
			Daniel FRI I Z
33ie		, 2019	Witness Signature
			Witness Signature
		****	
rate		, 2019	Wimess Signature
		4,000,000	
me .		. 2019	Andreas HERRMANN
Jate		, 2019	Witness Signature
			1 - C25 - 2 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4

WHEREAS, we, Eugen MEIER, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, Oliver SCHMIDT, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, Volker ERHART, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, Raimund NEGEL, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, Arne SCHMIERER, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, Daniel FRITZ, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, and Andreas HERRMANN, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, and Andreas HERRMANN, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in MULTIFUNCTION LAMP UNIT AND REAR VIEW DEVICE THEREWITH for which a non-provisional application for a Patent of the United States has been filed.

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 13374-037-999
- which was filed on 04/18/2018, Application No. 15/956,091

and WHEREAS, SMR Patents S.à.r.l., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Luxembourg, and having an office for the transaction of business at 6, Rue Eugène Ruppert, Luxembourg, LU 2453, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States non-provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument,

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	, 2019	Eugen MEIER
Date	 , 2019	Witness Signature
Date	 , 2019	Witness Signature

	, 2019	Oliver SCHMIDT	LS.
	, 2019	Witness Signature	
	, 2019	Witness Signature	
	,2019	Volker ERHART	L.S.
	, 2019	Witness Signature	
	, 2019	Witness Signature	
	,2019	Raimund NEGEL	LZS,
	, 2019	Witness Signature	
	, 2019	Witness Signature	
	, 2019	Arne SCHMIERER	L.S.
	, 2019	Witness Signature	
	, 2019	Witness Signature	
	, 2019	Daniel FRITZ	L.S.
	,2019	Witness Signature	
	,2019	Witness Signature	
23 .4. 2021	,2619	Andreas HERRMANN	L.S.
23.04.2021	, 2019	Witness Signature	:
	23.4.2021	, 2019 , 2019 , 2019 , 2019 , 2019 , 2019 , 2019 , 2019 , 2019 , 2019 , 2019 , 2019 , 2019 , 2019 , 2019 , 2019 , 2019	Officer SCIMIDT    2019   Witness Signature

U.S. Application No. 15/956,091	
Date, 2019	Witness Signature

WHEREAS, we, **Eugen MEIER**, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, **Oliver SCHMIDT**, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, **Volker ERHART**, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, **Raimund NEGEL**, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, **Arne SCHMIERER**, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, **Daniel FRITZ**, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, and **Andreas HERRMANN**, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, and **Andreas HERRMANN**, having a mailing address of c/o SMR Automotive Mirrors Stuttgart GmbH, Hedelfinger Straße 60, Stuttgart, Germany, 70327, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in MULTIFUNCTION LAMP UNIT AND REAR VIEW DEVICE THEREWITH for which a non-provisional application for a Patent of the United States has been filed.

- which was filed on 04/18/2018, Application No. 15/956,091

and WHEREAS, SMR Patents S.à.r.l., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Luxembourg, and having an office for the transaction of business at 6, Rue Eugène Ruppert, Luxembourg, LU 2453, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States non-provisional application and all applications claiming priority thereto and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	August 4, 2020	, <del>2019</del>	Eugen MEIER 2	I.S
Date		, 2019	Witness Signature	ADVIN - 1
Date		, 2019	Witness Signature	
Date		,2019	Oliver SCHMIDT	1.S
Date		,2019	Witness Signature	

Page 1 of 2

Date	, 2019	Witness Signature	. Marie Laboratoria
Date	,2019	Volker ERHART	L.S
Date	, 2019	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2019	Witness Signature	
Date	,2019	Raimund NEGEL	I.S
Date	,2019	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2019	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2019	Arne SCHMIERER	I.S
Date	,2019	Witness Signature	
Date	,2019	Witness Signature	
Date	,2019	Daniel FRITZ	I.S
Date	, 2019	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2019	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2019	Andreas HERRMANN	1.8
Date	, 2019	Witness Signature	
Date	, 2019	Witness Signature	